Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(formerly known as TUS International Limited 啟迪國際有限公司)
(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 872)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Titan Invo Technology Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"), trading in the Company's shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 18 July 2022 pending the publication of the audited annual results of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2021.

Further announcement(s) will be made by the Company as and when necessary to update shareholders and potential investors on the status or any material developments in connection with the above.

By Order of the Board

Titan Invo Technology Limited

Ma Chi Kong Karl

Chairman

Hong Kong, 18 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Hu Bo who is an executive Director, Mr. Ma Chi Kong Karl (Chairman) and Mr. Tsang Ling Biu Gilbert who are non-executive Directors, and Hon. Quat Elizabeth (BBS, JP), Dr. Koong Hing Yeung Victor and Mr. Lee Kwok Tung Louis who are independent non-executive Directors.